

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1180 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 10/18/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/24/2017 Final action: 10/24/2017

Title: Commission District(s): Districts 3, 6 and 7

Resolution to Remove One Appointee and Retain One Appointee as a Member of the East Metro

Community Improvement District

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 10-17ARESOLUTION to Remove CID Board Member.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/24/2017	1	Board of Commissioners		
10/17/2017	1	Committee of the Whole		

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 3

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Districts 3, 6 and 7

Resolution to Remove One Appointee and Retain One Appointee as a Member of the East Metro Community Improvement District

Information Contact: Larry Johnson, Commissioner, District 3

Phone Number: (404) 371-2425

PHRPOSE.

To retain Ms. Jennifer Parker as an East Metro Community Improvement District ("East Metro CID") board member and remove Van Jakes.

NEED/IMPACT:

Pursuant to the Community Improvement District Act of 2008, as amended, DeKalb County is responsible for appointing two people to a community improvement district ("CID") board when a CID is wholly located within unincorporated DeKalb County and one person when a portion of a CID is located within a City. Previously, the DeKalb County governing authority appointed two people to the East Metro CID board because the East Metro CID was located entirely within unincorporated DeKalb County. With the creation of the City of Stonecrest in 2016, a portion of the East Metro CID boundary is now located within the City of Stonecrest. This Resolution will retain one of the County appointees to the East Metro CID board (Jennifer Parker) and remove one appointee (Van Jakes).

This Resolution also expresses the County's sincere appreciation for Mr. Jakes' service on the East Metro CID Board.

File #: 2017-1180, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT: None

RECOMMENDATION:

This Resolution also expresses the County's sincere appreciation for Mr. Jakes' service on the East Metro CID Board.